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ing them to ensure that the law and order position within the Railway administration is not adversely affected by mob attacks demonstrations etc. ’

8. Railway Protection Force supplementing the police where necessary both in partro'ling the affected area and exercising a close watch on unsocial elements and bad characters operating on railways.

4. The Railway Protection Foree Staff are detailed to assist Ticket Checking staff as and when needed.
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Mata Tila Power Project

Shri S. M. Banerjece:
*687. | Shri Panigrahi:

Shri M. L. Dwivedl:

Pandit D. N, Tiwary:

Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No. 653 on the 21st August, 1959 and state whe her any further progress has been made regarding construction of Mata Tila Power Project near Jhansi?

The Deputy Minister of Irrigation and Power (Shri Hathi): The Mata Tila Hydel Project is being revised by the Government of Uttar Pradesh

Alarm-Chain Pulling on Rallways

*¢88, Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Rallways be pleased to reter to the reply given to Starred Question No. 230 on the 7th August,
19590 and state:

(a) whether there has been any improvement in respect of the incidence of alarm-chain pulling om Iadian Railways since the enforcement of the Indian Railways (Amendment) Act
1950; and

o
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) it 90, the extent thereof during the first six months where the amended Act has been in force as compared to the corresponding period before the amended Act became effective?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawas Khan): (a) and (b).
There has not been an appreciable improvement, the number of cases of unauthorised alarm chain pulling in the six months May to October, 1959 having been 23542 sgainst 23681 in the corresponding months of the previous ybtar.

Booking between Paleza Ghat and Mahendru Ghat

*g89. Pandit D. N. Tiwari: Will the Minister of Rallways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Half-an-Hour discussion on the 31st March,
1959 and state:

(a) whether any decision has since been taken on the question of Ghat to Ghat booking specially between Pleza Ghat and Mahendru Ghat; and

(b) if so, the nature thereof?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) Yes,

(b) The existing arrangement will continuc for the present,

Interim General Plan of Delhi

*89¢ Shri A. K. Gopalan:
* 4 Shrimatt Parvathi Krishuan:

Will the minister of Health be pleased to state:

(2) whether any changes were made in the Interim General Plan of Delhi;
and

(b) if so, the basis on which these changes have been made?

The Minister of Health (Shri Karmarkar): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A statement showing the ehanges and the basis thereof is laid
o the Table of the Lok Sabha, [See Appendix 11, mnnexure No. 97],
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Kogiar Dam (D.V.C.)

*691. Bhri Madhusndan Rao: Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 114 on the 4th August, 1958 and state:

(a) whether arbitration proceedings in the case of overpayment to M/s Hind Patel and Co. for works done at Konar Dam have been completed; and

(b) if so, what has the Government decided in the matter?

The Deputy Minister of Irrigation and Power (8hri Hathi): (a) No, Sir,

(b) Does not arise.

Supply of Foodgrains fn Himachal
Pradesh

*692. J Shri Nek Ram Negi:
Shri Inder J. Maihotra:

Wil the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have taken steps to provide on subsidised rates foodgrains to Himachal Pradesh;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor,;
and

(c) whether Government would take any steps towards this direc-~

tion?

The Deputy Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A, M. Thomas):
(a) Yes, Sir. Foodgrains a! subsidised rates are being distributed in the remote and deficit areas of Himacha
Pradesh.

(b) and (c), Do not arise.

Transport of Road Material to Steel
Plants

*693. Shri Panigrahi: Will th Minister of Rallways be pleasad & state:

(a) whether sufficient railwa transport facilities have been provid ed to transport the raw materials t

